S-22-M



TEL (PLANNING) 919 856 6310 TEL (INSPECTIONS) 919 856 6222

A Division of Community Services
P.O. Box 550 • Raleigh, NC 27602
www.wakegov.com

## PRELIMINARY SUBDIVISION PLAN APPROVAL APPLICATION

Name of Subdivision MEADOWS OF BANKS
( ) cluster subdivision $(x)$ lot-by-lot subdivision $(x)$ open space Has a preliminary plan previously been approved for subdivision of this site? ( ) Yes $(x)$ No If yes, when and under what name?
Property Parcel Identification Number: 0688-96-9907 Address: 3232 おわいな のもひ
Location: PORTH side of BANKS ROAD , at/between (north, east, south, west) and FANNY BROWN ROAD (street)  Total site area in square feet and acres: 1, 132,996 square feet Z6,01 acres
Total site area in square feet and acres: 1, 132, 996 square feet Z6,01 acres Zoning District(s) and Overlay Districts (if any) and land area within each: R-30
Conditions of any Conditional Use Zoning Districts:ุมอบร
Present land use(s): PASTURES + WOODS
Property Owner (Contact information is needed for reviews to proceed- Please provide fax or email)  Name:
Consultant (i.e. surveyor or engineer, person to whom all correspondence will be sent)  Name:
City: RALEILI+ State: N.L. Zip Code: 27603  E-mail Address: STEWARTIFE AOL, CON FAX: 919-779-1461  Telephone Number: 919-779-/855 Relationship to Owner: ENGINEER
Proposal  Max. allowable lot density standard* (see Article 5, Unified Development Ordinance, and the Wake County Land Use Plan):  1.45 UNITS PER PC.  Max. # of lots allowable*:  37 Proposed # of lots*:  23  Min. allowable lot area*:  30,000 sf  Average lot area*:  32,670 sf
Min. allowable lot width*: 95 ft Proposed min. lot width*: 95 ft * If applicable, show for each zoning district

Min. open space standard (s	ee Sec. 3.	4.3(E)(1)): (	) 10 %	6 ()2	5 % ( ) 30% (	) 40% (	
Proposed open space area [	by parcell:	<u>D/A</u>	1.4	62	ر د		acres acres
Proposed open space use(s)	iby parce	11: PASCI	15/05	11000	1 SPACE		
Proposed future developmen	nt site area	[by site]:		Ø			acres
Proposed impervious surface	es area:		2	07.7KI			ef.
Proposed impervious surface	e coverage	(impervious	s surfac	es area/:	site area x 100):	18	%
Site area w/in area of special			icle 14,	Unified [	Development Or	dinance):	<u>∕</u> acres
within floodway:い/ヘー_	acre	S					
Vehicular Access							
Names of access street(s) ar						I	
street	Right-of- way	Pavement width (ft)	No. of lanes	Paved? (Y or N)	Roadway design capacity	Traffic volume	Est. traffic generated
	width (ft)		larico	(1 0, 11)	Capacity	(ADT) <sup>2</sup>	(ADT) <sup>3</sup>
BANKSHIRE LANE	50	20	2	Y	4100	1200	
	1		<u> </u>	<u></u>			
See NCDOT Highway Capacity Manual or Wake County Thoroughfare Plan Appendix							
<sup>2</sup> See CAMPO web site (www.raleig	gh-nc.org/car	npo) or contac	1 NCDOT	Traffic Su	rvey Unit		
<sup>3</sup> Base on Institute of Transportation	n Engineers :	ratios - ratio us	ed for es	timate (e.g	., x trips per y sf) _	I limba day	-1>-
Estimated traffic generated by Type of vehicle:	y Heavy ve	enicies (veri	icies oti	iei man a			
Type of vehicle:	1/12				ADT:	<del></del>	
Utilities and Services	17.					/	
Water supply provided by: ( ) municipal system (							
Water supply provided by: ( ) municipal system () ( ) community system () ( ) individual well(s) Estimated total water demand: gpd							
Estimated total water deman	d: <u>9,7</u>	700	gpd				
Wastewater collection/treatment provided by: ( ) municipal system ()							
( ) community system – spe	cify type(_	_ <del></del>			)	(X) ind	ividual on-
site system  Estimated total wastowater d	iooborno	12 2 20					
Estimated total wastewater d Electrical service provided by	ischarge 	8,280		_gpa	Lindoross	nund ( )	
Natural gas service provided	hv:	PSUS	V6.7		ondergro	ouna ( )	yes ( ) no
Telephone service provided I	ov:	OFIL SOUT	14-		Undergro	nund ( )	ves ( ) no
Telephone service provided by:							
Fire protection provided by:		IDOLE LR	EEK				,00 ( )110
	•						
Miscellaneous		0					
Generalized slope of site:		<u> </u>	1-1126 - 1	1-2-4-1-1		4 1	
Valuable natural features (rai	e plant co	mmunity, wi	lalire na	ірітат, іак	e, stream, geolo	gy, etc.)	on or
adjoining site:	9-5						
Valuable historic resources (l	homestead	l, mill, arche	ologica	I site) on	or adioining site	: 1/4	
			J			10,101	

Land Use Plan Classifications	
General Classification (note associated municipality and/or watershe	ed):
( ) Short-Range Urban Services Area/Water Supply Watershed	
( ) ( )	
( ) Short-Range Urban Services Area	
( ) Long-Range Urban Services Area/Water Supply Watershed	
( ) Long-Range Urban Services Area	
( ) Long-Range Urban Services Area	
(X) Non-Urban Area	
Land Use Classification(s) (Note Area Land Use Plan, if applicable):	
Other information (additional relevant information about the site or	proposal you wish to note or cite)
All property owners must sign this application unless one or mor	e individuals are specifically
authorized to act as an agent on behalf of the collective interest of so	ome or all of the owners (provide
a copy of such authorization).	
The undersigned property owner(s) hereby authorize the filing of this	application (and any subsequent
revisions thereto). The filing of this application authorizes the Wake	County staff to enter upon the
site to conduct relevant site inspections as deemed necessary to pro	cess the application
Signature: Ruth a Fish	Date: <u>9-5-/7</u>
	,
Signature:	Date:
Signature:	Date:
	Date.
The undersigned applicant hereby certifies that, to the best of his or I	her knowledge and belief, all
information supplied with this application is true and accurate.	
Signature:	Date: 9-5-17

Notes: All documents and maps submitted as required become the property of Wake County.

The Wake County Unified Development Ordinance is on the web at http://www.wakegov.com/
All application fees are non-refundable.

